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We:  DIEECTOR, FSI (44-38801)

¥ROu 8AC, ATLANTA (44-2336)

SURJECT: MNURKIN
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Alrtel

To: 8ACs, Mesphis »
Ldttie Roeck

From: Dipdetor, ¥BI
NURK

ReJNairtel dated 7-0-68.

7-11-68

If mot already domne, handle leads snd surepsor

Lilts immedistely.

: 1,}- Jackson (info)
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7/11/88
AIRTEL | AIR MAIL
™ DIRRCTOR, FBI (44-38861)

BRB:

FROM : SAC, LITTIE BOCK (157-1213)(P)
SUBJECY: NURKINW
Re Atlanta teletype, 7/3/68; Jacksen airtel
to Buresu, 7/5/68.
RAYNOND CURTIB
INTERVIEW IN COUNTY JAIL
AY DALTON, GROBGIA

. Faclosed berewith for Hew Orleans Oifice is
a eopy of ro Atlsata feletype, 7/35/68, and Jackeoa nirtel
te Buyesn, 7/3/68,

On ?/l/“, ¥r. ¥. C. BARNKTT, Peostsaster,
Altheinay, Axkansss, rmuma. BARROE, JE.,

: and
T, Ry, TILLIE'e home and main plantation
ummwmmm.mnnmmu
Wsbbaseks, Arkaamas. Nr. CHARIES VILLIE was formerly
Presideat of the-Altheimer Firet xatmn Bank, Mr. WILLIE
died spproximately three years agpe. . CHARLES WILLIE
mnm‘%uﬁthymta%tvhchh.aﬁmﬂ
hxm vas koown a8 "Nell ¥illie" sud which homebent
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i Reply, Please T Jackson, Mississippi 39205

n nieply, Please Iejer to . ’
July ‘11, 1968

File No.

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, -
VICTIM L

Reference Raymond Curtis interview in County
Jail, at Dalton, Georgia. : :

On July 5, 1968, the current telephone directory
and the current city directory were examined. No listings
were found in either directory under the name of Willett.

Chief of Police Marion Brown, Vicksburg,
Mississippi, Police Department, advised on July 5, 1968,
that he did not know anyone in the Vicksburg, Mississippi,
vicinity by the name of Willett. He did note that he has
occasionally seen trucks pulling heavy equipment for oil
riggirgs passing through Vicksburg containing the name of
W. 0. (Red) Willett painted on the side of the trucks. The
headquarters of this organization is shown at an unrecalled
location in the State of Louisiana. -
: Detective Captain Roy Redditt, Vicksburg Police

. Department, was unable to furnish. any additional information
concerning a (First Name Unknown) Willett in the Vicksburg,
Mississippi, area. : .

Bureau (44-38861) (RM)
Kansas City (RM) -

Little Rock (RM) . —

1 - Memphis. (RM)—— , 167-158b- 587

(2 7 Jacksog (157-9586) BT 7 .
" . zZe a

11
2
1

JGW:pbal ———— -  EEENAT

(17) L X
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JAMES® EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING JR, =
VICTIM

John Edwards, Identification Bureau, Vicksburg

- Police Department, advised on July 5, 1968, that his records
indicate one A, M, Willett, a white male, age 40, of
Tallulah, Louisiana, was arrested on November 24, 1952,

on a charge of drunk driving. He was fined $50. The file
contains no additional information concerning this arrest.

John Edwards also indicated that his files !
reveal that one R. D. Willette, a white male, age 35, of -
the Circle Lake Apartments, Vlcksburg, Mississippi, was
arrested on November 10, 1952, on a charge of drunk driving
and that he was fined $50. No other information was contained '
in the record concerning this arrest.

Sheriff Paul Barrett, Warren County Sheriff's ;
Office, advised that his records concerning prior arrests ’
are incomplete, but that he does not recall an individual
from this area by the name of Willett.

. On July 5, 1968, Mrs. Edna Cole, Manager, Credit
Burzau of Vicksburg, Emmich Building, Vidtsburg, Mississippi,
advised that her records contained the following information:

A. H. Willett, Jr., has been known to the Credit
Bureau since March, 1959, This individual resides at
116 South Cedars Street, Tallulah, Louisiana. He previously
resided at 700 LaSalle Street, Tallulah, Louisiana. As of
March, 1959, he was employed as a Sales Manager by the
Tallulah Motor Company. His credit record has been satisfactory.

Mrs. Cole stated the flle indicates August H.
Willett, III, has been known to the file since February,
1967. He resides at 100 North Lincoln Street, Tallulah,
Louisiana,. receiving mail at Post Office Box 221. He is
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JAMES .EARL RAY; :
DR; MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, =~
VICTIM ‘

employed as an automobile salesman by the Lamar T. Loe
Motox Company, Tallulsh, Louisiana. His date of birth

is given as He is single, and is renting
at his residence. He has been in. the United States Army
Reserve, his military service expiring on March 1, 1967.
The file indicates his father 'is August H. Wlllett Jr.,
also an employee of the Lamar T.. Loe Motor- Company. An
uncle is shown as Adrian Willett, Tallulah, Louisiana.

A credit report was prepared for "Phllllps " Kansas City,
Missouri, on February 11, 1967.v His credlt,has been
satlsfactory. : '

An unsatisfactory account, a repossession, was
reported by Southern Trailer Distributors, Vicksburg,
Mississippi, Highway 61, South, on May 26 1967, for one
Franklln W111ett Beldon MlSSlSSlppl. '

The flles of the Credit Bureau contalned for
reference purposes, the name J. 0. Willett Plpellne Company,
‘Monroe, Louisiana. The company is shown as being organized
in September, 1959 and its President as L. W. Bobbs.

Paul J. Dennis, VicewPresident; Vicksburg Mid
River Service, Incorporated, advised on July 5, 1968, that
(First Name Unknown) Willett owned a houseboat known as
‘the "Nell Willie," a diesel-powered ship capable of travel
on the Mississippi. (First Name Unknown) Willett was
described as an elderly man who was crippled and used a
cane. He and his wife, whose name is believed to be Nell;
took vacation trips on his houseboard approximately twice
a year, securing the services of a Mississippi River pilot
to operate the boat for them. (First Name Unknown) Willett
is believed to have been a resident of the State of Arkansas
and to have docked his houseboat at the Greenville,
Mississippi, Yacht Club. '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JAMES“EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
VICTIM

Mr. Dennis adVLSed on July 9, 1968 ‘that he does
not know any individual in the v1c1n1ty of Vlcksburg,
Mississippi, who is known as 'Mississippi." He stated
that he had made inquiry among his employees and other
individuals who are familiar with the people who frequent
the Vicksburg waterfront and those who travel on the
Mississippi River, and that he was unable to find anyone
having knowledge of an individual known as '"Mississippi."

John B. Sanders, Boat Captain of the Sprague,
advised that he is familiar with most of the individuals
who frequent the Vlcksburg waterfront., He stated he does
not know of. any person in this area who has the nickname
"Mississippi."

: ~ Willie Smith, a Negro male employee of the
CGreenville, Missisgsippi, Yacht Club, advised on July 5,
1968, that the correct name of the houseboat is the

"Nell Willis' an< that it was owned by a (First Name
Unknown) Willis, who died about two or three years ago.
Nell Willis, wife of (First Name Unknown) Willis, is still
living and residing in or around Pine Bluff, Arkansas.

Following the death of Mr. Willis, the houseboat
was sold to Sonny (Last Name Unknown), a member of the
Memphis, Tennessee, Yacht Club, who is believed to be a
Mississippi River pilot. :

Willie Smith advised that Mr. Willis was always
considerate of Negroes and gave no 1nd1cat10n of anti-Negro
sentlments. :

_ This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.’ ‘ '

Lk
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
; szzw R Jackson, Mississippi 39205
n Reply, Please efer to July 11, 1968

File No.

JAMES EARL RAY;
- DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. =
VICTIM

Reference Raymond Curtis interview in County
Jail, at Dalton, Georgia.

On July 5, 1968, the current telephone directory
and the curvent city directory were examined. No listings
were found in either directory under the name of Willett.

Chief of Police Marion Brown, Vicksburg,
Mississippi, Police Department, adv1sed on July 5, 1968,
that he did not kriow anyone in the Vicksburg, MlSSlSSlppl,
vicinity by the name of Willett. He did r'ote that he has
occasionally seen trucks pulling heavy eqﬁipment for oil
riggirgs passing through Vicksburg containing’ the name of
W. 0. (Red) Willett painted on the side of the trucks. The
headquarters of this organization is shewn at an unvecalled
location in the State of Louisiana.

Detective Captain Roy Redditt, Vicksburg Police
Department, was unable to furnish any additional information
concerning a (First Name Unknown) Willett in the Vicksburg,
Mississippi, area.

11 - Bureau (44-38861) (RM) )

2 - Kansas City (RB) 157-9680 5817

1 - Little Rock (RM) APCNBA. b
1 - Memphis (R ) 11_3 1296@H ---------------------
@>- Jackson (157 958¢ -

JGWibal -

17
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JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING JR -
VICTIM

John Edwards, Identification Bureau, Vicksburg

- Police Department, -advised on July 5, 1968, that his records
indicate one A, M., Willett, a white male age 40, of
Tallulah; Louisiana, was arrested on November 24 1952,

on a charge of drunk driving. He was fined $50. The file .
contains no additional information concerning this arrest.

John Edwards also indicated that his files
reveal that one R. D, Willette, a white male, age 35, of
the Circle Lake Apartments, Vicksburg, Mississippi, was
arrested on November 10, 1952, on a charge of drunk driving
and that he was fined $50. No other information was contained
in the record concerning this arrest.

Sheriff Paul Barrett, Warren County Sheriff's
Office, advised that his records concerning prior arrests
are incomplete, but that he does not recall an individual
from this area by the name of Willett.

. On July 5, 1968, Mrs. Edna Cole, Manager, Credit
Bureau of Vicksburg, Emmich Building, Vicksburg, Mississippi,
advised that her records contained the following information:

A: H. Willett, Jr., has been known to the Credit
Bureau since March, 1959. This individual resides at
. 116 South Cedars Street, Tallulah, Loulsiana. He previously
- resided at 700 LaSalle Street, Tallulah, Louisiana., As of
March, 1959, he was employed as d Sales Manager by the
Tallulah Motor Company. His credit record has been satisfactory.

Mrs. Cole stated the flle indicates August H.
Willett, IIXI, has been known to the file since February,
1967. He resides at 100 North Lincoln Street, Tallulah,
Louisiana, receiving mail at Post Office Box 221. He is
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JAMES EARL RAY; L
DR:; MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -
VICTIM ‘ . <

employed as an automobile salesman by. the Lamar T. Loe
Motor Company, Tallulah, Louisiana. His date of birth

is given as He is single, and is renting
at his residence. He has been in the United States Army
Reserve, his military service expiring on March 1, 1967.
The file indicates his father 'is August H. Willett, Jr.,
also an employee of the Lamar T.. Loe Motor- Company. An
uncle is shown as Adrian W111ett Tallulah, Louisiana. ,
A credit report was prepared for "Phillips," Kansas City, "
Missouri, on February 11, 1967, His cxedxt has been
satisfactory. .

An unsatisfactory account, a repossession, was
reported by  Southern Trailer Distributors Vicksburg,
Mississippi, Highway 61, South, on May 26 1967, for one
Franklin Willett, Beldon MlSSiSSlppl

. The flles of the Credit Bureau contalned for

reference purposes, the name J. O. Wllletg P]pellne Company,

Monroe, Louisiana.- The company is shown as being organized
in September, 1959, and its President as L. W. Bobbs.

Paul J. Dennis, Vlce-Pre31denL, Vlcksburg Mid
River Service, Incorporated, "advised on July 5, 1968, that
(First Name Unknown) Willett owned a houseboat known as
the "Nell Willie," a diesel-powered ship capable of travel
on the Misgissippi. (First Name Unknown) Willett was
described as an elderly man who was crippled and used a
cane., He and his wife, whose name is believed to be Nell,
took vacation trips on his houseboard approximately twice
a year, securing the services of a Mississippi River pilot
to operate the boat for them. (First Name Unknown) Willett
is believed to have been a resident of the State of Arkansas
and to have docked his houseboat at the Greenville,
Mississippi, Yacht Club. '

4

£
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JAVMES EARL RAY; - : | |
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - - o ’ '
VICTIM -

Mr. Dennis advised on July 9 1968 that he does
not know any individual in the v1c1n1ty of Vlcksburg,
Mississippi, who is known as 'Mississippi." He stated
that he had made inquiry among his employees and other
individuals who are familiar with the people who frequent
the Vicksburg waterfront and those who travel on the
Mississippi River, and that he was unaeble to find anyone
having knowledge of an individual known as "NlSSlS°lppl.
John B, Sanders, Boat Captain of the Sprague,
advised that he is familiar with most of the individuals
who frequent the Vicksburg waterfront. He stated he does
not know of any person in this area who has the nlckname _
'"Mississippi." _ : ' ¢ §

~_ Willie Smith, a Negro male employee of the
Greenville, MlSSlSSlppl Yacht. Club, advised on July 5,
1968, that the correct name of the houseboat is the
"Nell Willis" and that it was owned by a (¥irst Name
Unknown) Willis, who died about two or three years ago.
Nell Willis, wife of (First Name Unknown) Willis, is still
living and residing in or around Pine Bluff, Arkansas.

Following the death of Mr. Willis, the houseboat
was sold to Sonny (Last Name Unknown), a member of the T e
Memphis, Tennessee, Yacht Club, who is believed to be a
Mississippi River pllot. .

L Willie Smith advised that Mr. Willis was“always
considerate of Negroes and gave no 1nd1cat10n of anti-Negro
sent. 1ments . : :

i This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it -and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agency.’

L%
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FBI
Date: 7/11/68

)

Transmit the following in ’

(Type in plaintext or code)
' Vig AIRTEL ATRMATL -
) ‘ ’ (Priority)
e e e e L
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, JACKSON (157-9586)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

of an LUM,

to Little

) 2.0

Re Bureau airtel, dated 1/5/68 and Jackson airtel

to the Bureau, dated 7/5/68

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 1l copies

Enclosed herewith for Kansas City are two copies

each of the follow_lng

?

An LHM o i
Atlanta teletype to Bureau and Jackson, 7/3/68
Jackson airtel to Bureau, 7/5/68 /

Bureau airtel to Jackson, 7/5/68.

One copy of this airtel and LHM is being directed
Reck and Memphis for ﬁlformatloﬁ

3 - Bureau (Enc. 11) (RM)

2 « Kansas City (Enc. 8) (RM)

1 - Little Rock (Enc. 1) (Info) (RM)

1 - Memphis (Enc. 1) (Info) (RM) '5’)»‘75g(0‘ 558
(2= Jackson SO e ,

JGH:bal ;allzed___H ---------------------

Approveo’g\ ;V;‘

DA e e e e e et e
3d___ e e §

» Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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IN 1579586

ADMINTSTRATIVE ¢

UACB, additional inquiry is not being made in
regard to information obtained from the Vicksburg, Miss.,
Credit Bureau, and the Vicksburg Police Department, concerning
individuals who have the last name of WILLETZ, as no
information was contained in the file indicating that these
individuals are now or were comnected with Mississippi River
Transportation, either by profession or for entertainment.

LEADS . (UACB) :

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURL

1. Will review the records of the Missour State
Penitentiary to determine if an-immate by the name of (FNU)
WILLETT, aka Mississippi, from Vicksburg, Miss., was
1pcarcerated at the Penitentiary SOm°tlme following the
death of JOHN F, KENNEDY.

2. Should a record of (FNU) WILLETT be located,
will obtain complete background information and set out leads
to have this individual interviewed concerning the allegatlons
made by RAYMOND CURTIS.

N
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r U FD-36 (Rev. $-22-04)

]
|
I
I
- |
© FBI {
’ Date: 7/11/68 . :
. I
Transmit the following in |
. ‘ (Type in plaintext or code) 1I
Via AIRTEL ATRMATL |
o . (Priority) |
___________________________________________________ et o
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44=38861,
FROM: SAC, JACRSON {(157-9586)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Bureau airtel, dated 7/5/68 and Jeckson airtel
to the Burezu, dated 7/5/68 ' : ' \
Encloged hervewith for the Burcau are 11 copies
of an LHM, ‘
Enclosed herewith for Kamnsas City are two copies
each of the following:
An LHM .
Atlanta teletype to Bureau and chkaon 7/3/68
Jackson airtel to Bureau, 7/5/68
Bureau airtel to Jackson /15/6&
One copy of this airtel and LUM is being dlrerted
to Little Rock and Mewphis for ﬁmfo,matloﬂ
3 - Bureau (EBone. 11) (RM)
t 22~ Kansas City (Enc. 8) [RM)
1 - Little Rock (Bnc. 1) (Infc) 1577~ 7% 8lo- 5§
- Memphis (Enc. 1) (Infg) (RM . d‘ :
. - AP CNE U e o o o o e o o ot o s e o 20 e
i:ikkcn ialized@f_{ ----------------- b
(9) ’éLL/g

Approved;@(é\ : Sent M Per

cial Agent in Cherge
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JN 157-9586

 ADMINISTRATIVE :

UACRBR, additional inquiry is not being made in
regard to information obtained from the Vicksburg, Miss.,
Credit Bureau, and the Vicksburg Police Department, concerning
individuals who have the last name of WILLETT, as no
information was contained in the file indicating that these
individuals are now or were connected with Mississippi Riwer
Transportation, either by profession or for entertainment,

1EADS . (UACB) :

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURZL

1. Will review the records of the Missour State
Penitentiary to determine if an-inmate by the name of (FNU)
WILLETT, aka Mississippi, from Vicksburg, Miss., was
incarcerated at the Penitentiary sometime following the
death of JOHN F., KENNEDY.

2. Should a record of (FNU) WILLETT be located,
will obtain complete background information and set out leads
to have this individual interviewed concerning the allegations
made by RAYMOND CURTIS.
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

| 5010-108-01

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1952 EDITION :
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: DIRECTOR, FBI (44~38861) paTE: 7/12/68

. SAC, JACKSON (157-9586)(P)

MURKIN

Re Milwaukee airtel to Bureau dated 6/19/68.

AT GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPL

The following investigation was conducted by
SA DAVID P, HURLEY on 6/10/68.

DUDLFY RAMON, Identification Clerk Gﬁpro
Police Department, advzsed they have the owing
identification record _for DELBE EEDERIK, who

wag described as a white male, bornﬁ

Date ' Charge Disposition
7/29/64  Drunk and Vagrancy $15.70 fine on drunk
: cha¥ge and Vagrancy Nol
Procesded
2/14/66 bperating a2 motor Charge reduced to reckless

vehicle while under the driving and fined $110,00
influence of alcohol,
test showed 187 alcohol

6/21/67 Improper license Charge dismigséd

Mr. MIKE OBERLIE, son of the owner of COberlie's
Radio and TV Company, Pass Road, advised he is personally
acquainted with DELBERT HEEDERIK who, according to their -
records, was employed by them from November, 1966, until
September, 1967, He was a good repair techn1c1an however,
he was an alcoholic and when they were rushed and workino
fast, he could not stand the pressure and would become shaky
and start drinking. WHe said the reasgi\they erated DELBERT
2 - Bureau (44-38861) Searened\ IS I ER LR
2 - Memphis (44-1987) E
i ee (44-388)(Info)
(157~9586)

o o o " ot Tk b T

wy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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JN 157-9586

HEEDERIK as long as they did was the fact that his
father felt sorry for him, He said that one day he
did not show up for work and that was the last they
ever saw him., They received information from some
source that he was deceased.

Mr. OBERLIE advised that he would be skeptical
of any information furnished by HEEDERIK and would not
"consider him to be a reliable individual because of his
use of alcoholic beverages.

Mrs. EVIE HOLDER, owner and manager of Holder's
Hotel, 1801 22nd Avenue, advised she is personally acquainted
with DELBERT HEEDERIK and he rented the front room on the
second floor on the southeast corner, which would be Room
201, from them for a number of months. Since he was there
for a number of months, she was unable to verify the
exact dates of arrival or departure but did locate records
showing thatle was a guest in the hotel as of 4/26/67.
She recalled that he came to them from Pass Christian,
Mississippi, and he was later evicted by them, His
eviction was the result of his drinking, which they do not
tolerate in the hotel and the fact that he claimed he could
not sleep and would play his radic and records all hours of
the night. He was not the type guest they like to have in
the hotel. She added that she could not state if any
information furnished by him would be reliable or not but
she would be inclined not to believe him and it would depend
-ton his condition at the time he furnished the informatlon
and whether he had been drinking..

Mrs, HOLDER further advised that she had located
records showing that RICHARD KARR occupied Room 205 in
the hotel as of 5/9/67. This room would have been two
rooms down the hall from HEEDERIK's room.

She recalled that KARR was living at the hotel

the same time as HEEDERIK and that they were also friendly
with one another and would visit in each other's room,

N

~
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JN 157-9586

Complaints were received from other guests as to their
misconduct., She further recalled that RICHARD KARR

played a guitar during the time that he lived at the
hotel. She had no information as to KARR's residence

or employment at this time but did recall that he was
originally from Beaumont, Mississippi, as that is her

home town also., She said she did not know him or his
parents during the time she lived in Beaumont, but

. during conversation with her he mentioned that he was from
Beaumont and this fact stuck in her mind,

Inasmuch as RICHARD KRARR's current whereabouts
is not known at this time and since HEEDERIK's
identification of JAMES EARI, RAY was based upona brief
meeting with an unknown individual who did not identify
" himself approximately one year before the photograph of
JAMES EARL RAY appeared in the paper, no further efforts
are being made by the Jackson Division to locate KARR and
attempt to identify the person with KARR in HEEDERIK's
room, UACB. The fact that HEEDERIK was at the time an
alcoholic and acquaintances of his at that time did not
consider him reliable is of significance in evaluating
his information. -

One copy of this communication is being furnished
the Milwaukee Divigion for their information since it is
possible they may have further contacts with DELBERT

HEEDERIK, | .

fw’
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TO

FROM

OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

. SAC, JACKSON (157-9586)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

5010-108-01

Re Milwaukee airtel to Bure

AT GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPL

The following investigation
SA DAVID P, BURLEY on 6/10/68,

DUDLEY RAMON, Identificatio
Police Department, adv1sed they have

pate: 7/12/68

au dated 6/19/68,

was conducted by

n Clerk, Gulfport
the f0110w1ng

identification record for DELBERT RAYMOND HEEDERIK, who

was described as a white male, born

Disposition

$15.00 fine on drunk
charge and Vagrancy Nol

Processed

Date Charge
7/29/64 Drunk and Vagrancy
2/14/66 Operating a motor

"vehicle while under the
influence of alcohol;
test showed 18% alcohol

6/21/67 Improper license

Charge reduced to reckless

driving and fined $110.00

Charge dismissed

Mr. MIKE OBERLIE, son of the owner of Oberlie's
Radio and TV Company, Pass Road, advised he is personally

acquainted with DELBERT HEEDERIK who,
records, was employed by them from No

according to their
vember, 1966, until

September, 1967, He was a good repair technician; however,
he was an alcoholic and when they were rushed and working

fast, he could not stand the pressure
and start drinking. He said the reas
2 - Bureau (44-38861)
2 - Memphis ~1987)

Sear

Serialized._

and would become shaky

on treyffglerﬁgﬁg g%%?ERT

ched___

1= Milw (44-388) (T0£0) Tnaewed . Ley/d NI
2 - J (157-9586) Fileq.. (Z22 7 R
DPH/bls

7 | ‘ ' '
7 W U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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HEEDERIK as long as they did was the fact that his
father felt sorry for him, He said that one day he
did not show up for work and that was the last they
ever saw him, They received information from some
source that he was deceased,

Mr. OBERLIE advised that he would be skeptical
of any information furnished by HEEDERIK and would not
"consider him to be a reliable individual because of his
use of alccholic beverages. ,

Mrs. EVIE HOLDER, owner and manager of Holder's *
Hotel, 1801 22nd Avenue, advised she is personally acquainted
with DELBERT HEEDERIK and he rented the front room on the
second floor on the southeast corner, which would be Room
201, from them for & number of months. Since he was there
for a number of months, she was unable to verify the
exact dates of arvival or departure but did locate records
showing that te was a guest in the hotel as of 4/26/67.
She recalled that he came to them from Pass Christian,
M1851SSlppl and he was later evicted by them, His
eviction was the result of his drinking, which they do not
tolerate in the hotel and the fact that he claimed he could
not sleep and would play his radio and records all hours of
the night., He was not the type guest they like to have in
the hotel, She added that she could not state if any
information furnished by him would be reliable or not but
she would be inclined not to believe him and it would depend
- on his condition at the time he furnished the information,
and whether he had been drinking.

Mrs, HOLDER further advised that she had located
records showing that RICHARD KARR occupied Room 205 in
the hotel as of 5/9/67. This room would have been two
rooms down the hall from HEEDERIK's room.

She recalled that KARR was living at the hotel
the same time as HEEDERIK and that they were also friendly
with one another and would visit in each other's room,

L3

&
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In Reply, Please'Refer © S
. File No. . L

" UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

BE: mmm;

for interview. m said that We. Cartwright pur _
the Mell e, €. €. Willey, Altimer, Arvisiesas,

: m,mumtmumsm
s E P 3 J
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. 3/13/68

e - nnm, (mx)
nu 8L, m e
,'m muww,,«z .

u;‘:ttummmwmonu-:,n- '
utmm furniobhed by RAYIDND CURYIE, prisomer im the

‘Whitfield Comnty Jail, Puliom, Geergis.

ummmm«mmumnzwu

-"»w«mummm.mmn the widow of Nr.
CHARLES

m,mmmulr. :.-.m of Meonroe,
% of your invest Mh&”m

'-.;,Jmuuu: o the Buresy 3y

N

IUED

Avitra
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FBI

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

Date: 0?//16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Vie % IRTEL
‘ (Priority or Method of Mailing) 1
TO: ALL SACs
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 7/9/68,

The Bureau has reguested that all divisions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the abewve, all divisions are reguested
to comply with the Bureau's instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

2 = ALL OFFICES
Z = Memphis

—.—REB-.&& - - S — .
Approved: Z(M Sent —M Per '

ant‘u]Anonf in Charaa
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) S . .

FBI
Date: 7/16/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)
Vie . 2 IRTEL

RSN EUp RGP | S SO S S i S,

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

L-.-.,-,.—y—-——.-

e s et e ———— — —— v— —— — — — — i~ —— — — ot " to— — . — o - - - ——— —— ————————— —, -

TO: ALL SACs
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 7/9/68,

The Bureau has reguested that all divisions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are requested
to comply with the Bureau’s instructions, inecluding offices
who have negative cost data to report.

Z - ALL OFFICES
2 mem@hi@

Approved: Z( M Sent

gnPcilAmsnf in Charaes - ) ‘ . i
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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7/22/68
e C ammm
. %0: nxmmx, m (444&51)
. FEOM: SAC, LIPPLE ROCK {157«&:15) (#)

- REs amm

L " 'n'-.‘ _Atimta telety ?/3/68: Jackson aimz.,
- 7/8/68; and, Little Rook al e, 7/11/68.

T mm 21. 1968, n.mc. ALLISOH, .n.,

o Asaiamt. Trust foim, ‘Rationnl Bank of Commerce, Fine
Bluff, Arkansas, telephomically contacted SA GEORGE A,
BARRON, JR. at Pine Bluff, advising he had received a
“telephone eall frem Mrs. J. BUBNETT from Wew Iberia,

. Louisiana. Mre. BURNETT told Mr. ALLISON she understeod
© the FBI desired to talk with her and she could be reached

“ab that time 2t Sew Thexia, Louisiana, telephone
387-0214. Mr. MLLISON told Mrs. BURNBTT that as he was
. persomally asguainted with SA €EORGE A. BARRON, JR, and
. the fact that Mrs. BUBRSREIT was also acoguainted with SA
- . BARBON, mmmmwmmammmesa

) @ “I.Y 2}-; m 5& mm Aa mt u.!
from Pime Bluff, Arkansss, Resident Agency, telsphonically
contactad Mrs. J. RURNETT at telephopne rumber 387-0214, Wew
Iberia, Leuisiana. Mrs. BURNEPT? stated she had heard
hér gousin, JIM REHODEE, that the FBI wanted to talk
ﬁ&mmmtmmmmwmmmmtmt
BARRON. She furnished. the ioilwimg f,ufumtiem

3 -~ Buresu ‘
2 ~ Memphis s«-—xsﬂ)
- Fuckeon (157-9586)
~ ¥ew Orlsans (Info. )
2 ~ Little Rock
- EAR/ds
(10}
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Ty 157-1218

shmmmm.mm,
owned a housebost known &8 the *Nell Willie.” After
. hex formex husband's death, she sold this houssboat to
a Nr. CARRIGET, owmer and operator of Cartwright Nursery
Company near Mesphis, Tennessse, and delivered the boat to
him about February 1966&. She was aot acquainted with
apyone named BAYMOED CURTIS or JAMBS BARL RAY. She stated
; -m.wmwamsﬁmu-mmummy
o wmmnumm

um:t 22, uu. Mx. mc. ALLISON, JR.,
Assistant Trust Officex, Batiomal Bank of Commerce, furnished
=umx. BARRON, JR. the following informatioms

M. mm«mm "Hell willie* to
A. D. CARTNRIGET, JR., owner of Cartwright Nursery m-p-ay.
Colliexviile, Ternessee, and deliversd the bost approxi-
uuxywz. 1966, Nr. CARTWRIGHT re-named the dhoat
‘*The Ponderosa.” mmuuxwmmmtum
“tofn-phh Tennessee .

' tm 1munz. A. D, CAMIWRIGHY, JR. in oxder teo
wm information or to disprove information set out
ia Atlanta mczyp. of July 3, 1943,

NEW ORLEANS discomtinue efforts tolocmm.
J. BURNETT,

(1
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ‘ ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 5/16/68

ERNEST J. ETHERIDGE, Owner, Etheridge Used Cars,
Highway 51 South, McComb, Mississippi, was advised of the
identity of the interviewing Agent, who also advised him
that he did not have to furnish any information, that any
information he did furnish could be used in a court of law
and that he could contact an attorney or anyone else at
any time.

Mr. ETHERIDGE advised that he does not know anyone
in the vicinity of Orange, Texas. He advised that according
to his records, on December 7, 1967, he took in as a trade
one 1957 Plymouth from one HOWARD THOMAS HALLOWY of Jackson,
Mississippi. HALLOWY did not give a local address in
Jackson, Mississippi, but advised that he was a driver
working out of Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and was having difficulty
with his car and wanted to trade for a 1959 Rambler station
wagon owned by ETHERIDGE,

Some two or three weeks later, Mr. ETHERIDGE
received a long distance telephone call from HALLOWY asking
him to get a license plate feceipt for the 1959 Rambler
so that he could sell it in Louisiana. Mr. ETHERIDGE
advised he got the receipt in the County Court House and
a day or two later HALLOWY came by his used car lot and
he gave it to him,

Mr., ETHERIDGE described this individual as
being about twenty-eight years of age, about five feet
eight inches, and weighing one hundred sixty pounds. He
advised he had black hair and a fair to medium complexion.
He could recall nothing further about him. He was alone
on both occasions.

Mr. ETHERIDGE advised that this is the only

On

by

5/15/68 . McComb, Mississippi pilo ¢ Jackson 157-9586 -5/

SA REESIE L, TIMMONS/wgj _ 5/15/68

=T Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendations ndér‘onclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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JN 157-9586

occasion he has received any long distance telephone
call from any place in the past few months at his used
car lot, telephone 684-6794,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JN 157-9586
PHC:bal
1

The following investigation was conducted by
SA PETER H, CROOKS at Pascagoula, Mississippi, on May 28,
1968: ' _

Mrs. BLANCH GYBBONS, 242 Carver Village,
Pascagoula, Mississippij was interviewed at her place of
employment, Head Start Program, Baptist Church, Convent
Street, Pascagoula, Mississippi, and advised the interviewing
Agent that her telephone number is 762-3813. She advised
that she occasionally receives telephone ¢alls from the
San Antonio, Texas, area from MARVIN MORRISSE . She
stated that she cannot recall precisely, but believed
that she did hear from MARVIN MORRISSETTE sometime in
December, 1967, prior to Christmas.

It is noted that Mrs. BLANCH GIBBONS is a Negro
v
We&

female.

(57 -F58b - 555

" | SEARCHED .. INDEX 7

SERIALIZ@ ..... FILE]
JUL2 41968
FBI — JACKSON

AN

NN S
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JN 157-9586
PHC:bal
1

The following investigation was conducted by
SA PETER H, CROOKS at Moss Point, Mississippi, on
May 28, 1968: p

HATTIE MORRISSETTE, 1360 Winona Drive, Moss Point, *
Mississippi, ad¥ised fhe interviewing Agent that her telephone
number is 475-7722. he advised that on the Sunday before
Christmas weekend, Décember, 1967, she had received a
telephone call from $an Antonio, Texas, from her brother-
in-law, MARVIN MORRISSETTE.

It is noted that HATTIE MORRISSETTE is a Negro

female.

5D Q5 S-S5
INDEX

SEARCHED -
SERIALIZED%ED G X

Sz gl
FBI — JACKSON

VA

N
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DIPLCTOR, FRI (44-3%761) 7/24/ 68

SAC, FAIIZAS CITY (uu-T7R0} -~

Org 7722760, U. S.
Jefforaoen City. hasaeuriy ad
migsad the complaint on JAMES |

had

following investigation was conductad by IC

WILLIAH C. MC DOJALD:

Jeffereon City, lMisszouri:

On 7/18/68, Mr. HARRY LAUT., Racc
Steate Ponitentiarvy (USP), furaichod the o
on im»a‘t:‘w with the last none of WILLETT »e
seaquent to LOGO: - :

de Officer, Vioge
iowine informat
acived a1t ths MOF

DOLALL \Oy'ﬁ'LLﬁLT a8
freom St. Louis City o serve a

a2

acmived af the MSP €/11/C63,
1/” year- sentenes on chapgs
of Durglary und'ﬂﬂars* and one pricr. I wao 1La171¢d MEY

K
W

;}//06915. This Anmats was released to 2 detainer in favor of

Shﬁriff? Ft’ Charles County, Mo. on 3/1/65., Delatives Lizted

CAINLE

Urother ' My. ALVIN VILLITT, 4212 Iowva
L St. Louie. Miezouri;
Gister . CATHERINT WMILTOL, 22u5 @, 23
' (hicag~., Illinois:
Sigter : VIPGI”Iﬁ QFNTAL, 1700 Dovis,
' Cahokia, Illinois:
Sister . BETTY kALK, 2111 iuﬂt7ﬁ91wu“
g%, Lovin, Missouri:
Sigter . . FILLEN DFTP
a1,
Sister PARY LI Lok
: St, Louls,

Sureay (RE)

Iy .
‘: - N
(oid- Jackson (157-9500) (RM)

2 ~ Tanphis (R¥)
2 - Kansas Cityvy

WCMemlig

8y Y

—_—
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T KC u4-760
Father H. WILLETT, 4621 Oregon, St.
' Louis, Missouri;
Mother _ ' LORRAINE WILLETT, same address

He is described as a WM, born- at St. Louis,
Mlssourl, height 5'8", weight 142, hair brown, eyes build
slender, complexion medium, Social Security Nc.&
FBI #852 311 C, tatteoo of a needle inner right forearm.

aka BILL
WILLETT, was held at the 3, to serve a two year
sentence on charge of escape, ip/Cole County, Mo. He had
previously been received at the MSP, 12/1/60, from Dunklin
County to serve a four year. sentence on charge of Forgery.

He was assigned MSP #01787. Reckbrds reflect WILLETT escaped
from the Church Farm, MSP 1/13/62. He was apprehended and
returned to the MSP, 1/15/62, to complete the original sentence,

. This file reflects BILL WILLETT served a two year
sentence in the Mississippi State Penitentiary in 1956.

The following information was obtained from an inter-
office ‘communication dated 9/10/62, to Director of Classification,
MSP, from LEROY H. ROOK, M.S. Clinical Psychologist: .

"In response to your IOC of September 6, 1962, the
above named inmate was called to the psychiatric service
on September 106, 1962 for interview and evaluatiocn. The
subject has just completed a three months tour on E-3

- for becoming insolent and abusive to Lt. Williams. The
“subject has a.history on the psychiatric service of being
hospitalized from June 26, 1962 to July 5, 1862 on
account of self-inflicted wounds and being in an
emotionally disturbed state. He was again admitted
on August 13, 1862 until August 15, 1962 for self-
inflicted wounds and a highly nervous state. At that
time he was demanding help but the nature of the help
‘he expected was neveri'made clear.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC #4-760

"The zubisct ie an emotionally unstable individual.
He is of averasge intellectual endowmant, it i

he is ignorant., untuterzd, and un-;ucai»a €
sort of restless kind of individual who canna+ brlng
himself to conesntratsz long encugh to study in school.
e was assigned to school whan he L1r3+ came here, but
he got out of that baecauze he was unabls to concantrats
on his work. Sinca that tims he zays he's never had a
job. At the present time he states that he would take
any job, but that he would liks espaeially o work in

the chair shop bazcause he has had some experisnce on tha

outside working for his cavpenrter {ather-jn-law as a
carpenter's helpsr on inside csbinet vork.

"Whan interviewed on this date the subject was I
about as good a condition as wa expect to ever gao hiz
in. Tt iz reeommendazd that he b assipgned to work
COTMM uratn w:fb hlq abiliticr and 1ccord1ng to what
is anlldb

Iy
m

CThe follGMihr was taken from Pre-Parvels Progrissg
Report dated Hovembor %, 1961 by .CLYDE CARRIOTT:

“Conduct: . One conduct v1n1d+10n raportad for orea ting
a disturbance. refusing ovdurs, and uriting
obseanitizs on a*awct papers For thisc he
had his Yard and Shew privilages dcvﬁﬁd for
on= moanth.,  He was powrinendsd snd released

for Tatooing.

Pk 12-29-60, Aguign-d to 3chool. FWork and
) training reports reato subjoct various 1]
az vood, poor, and fair. Ons report phows

=

hin to Hw cnngiderato The third report shoa

him as chivking his wofkﬂ not deiag wlaT her wa

expmctnd to do. Hie last report ratoez him

good and gtatee that he did average work.
Subjdet states that he wes not intspogted
school and theprsfors did net complete -
guircmsnts for grads sechool. S
8-iaB1, Acuvrnbﬂ to state st kis voousst,

ig 1
Helatie i I‘"L;-.';l‘—.
“Military: ion
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iy 'Subjadt states that he wag married in July,
3858, and has been s&parated from his wife
bqt»nu divorce lm been obtained. His wife -
a; pow eighteen, and was only fourteen years .
ag@ at the time of their marriage. One

.dn&’the mother iE caring for the child. The "
«wifa is Aléo stayiﬂg with the mother. B

jmuw ,m:" PERSGNAL RELA‘I‘IONS )

S “suquct atatgs thai he cormesunds every week with
his ‘mother, Bertha Willet, and-eccasionally with his
Csiste g,ﬂxp 8 Beyd. He writes ﬁ*equently te his wife,. - ‘
- Elizabetl’; and’ e&aimg to have reéceived noe visits. Subject

“{~nwaa reared . in” poor financial. cimcumstances in Mississippi

and. Mitsauri “HIg father died 1n 1939 and had wanked as

- “thject vk ane. of aix dhildren.: He states that

‘;fihe lived alterpyately with his family in Mlssiseippi and "-'
"]h@iﬂh&%{fbnoipég; rank,.in Kennett, Missouri. His brother:

‘Miseissippi. Hls brother Charles;. who-

«gy.fhad.heen‘a fhmmar,iﬁ\xennett Hissouri ‘died in 1957,
.~ His: haiﬁ»brathgﬁﬂeﬁr&nk Smithy, is a. iarmsr in Kennett, . .
n:iMishﬁuri, and hig’half-brother, David, is sald to be Chief-;;

f~poliﬁs of & towr in.Ohio. Neme of thw subject's family

; ;;f'is #aid to have . ¥eén iR difficulty with the authcrities..;'
- Subject?elaims he: got elong well with -all. mexbers of his’
. Tamily, however; hs &ppﬁrently‘livcd & Tathen nnsuperv1sed

1ife, 1iviﬂg at_tiﬁés-wzth vaniens membars éﬁ his family, -
”P05T~R£LEASE pms L

Suhjéct hawinﬁ;decire ta raiurn %o Kennott, Missouri

j:bceauhh -of his tﬁauhiu with the authorities. [ He is interesfed’
w7 An obtaining wo&k ihfough the Plsmas Clérk faundatlon. He .
“o owould livu with his wife if she would return te him, but
' '1_;he éﬁem ngt axvrﬁt‘her-to leavs hor mothev in annett.

T

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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| KC uR=TB0

”“éﬁMﬁARY',"

"James Willett, a twenty-smx year o0ld inmate, w111

‘have served one year of a four year sentence for Uttering.

‘Subject admits having servad a sentence in Mississippi
State Prison. However, no verified information has been

received concerning this, and FBI recsrd does not show
any prev1ous racord .

y > "Subject states- that he was released “from
- Mississippi State Prison in May, 1958, He married a
. fourteen year old girl and lived in Kepnett, Missouri.
Hé states that he had- considerable difficulty with his
" inwlaws and that cuﬂtody of his son had Been given to
" his wife's mother. He gtated.that he had been arrested
for disturbing. the peacé because his mother-in-law did
figt let him see hisz son and he had forced his way into

the home., Becausé of his difficulty he fOrged a check
in order to have money~tca1eave town.

"Subject appuﬂently has. lived a rathef unstable
and unsettled life and has been rather careless and
irresponsible.. It is riot evident that he has had any
change of attitude in this regard. He sees little value
ih education and has little ambition. Instifut;ona]ly
his record has been marginal, however, it would not

[ prohmblt further parole ¢onsiqeration."

- Records reflect WILLET$ was dlscharged from “the
MSP 3/1&/55

-

A 1etter in WILLFTT’S file indicated that he was
1ncarcerated in the 1111n01s State Penltentiary on 5/2/67.

WILLETT is degcribed as a WM, born _ at

Huntsv1lle Alabama, height 573", weight 135, hair brown, eyes
T brown,. build glende

T r, complexion medium, Occupation farmer,
/Secial Security No. * FBI # 692 571 E, tattoos -

- snake outer right forearm; eagle uenter of chest, numerous
- other tattoos on both arms.
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KC 44760 | :

Relatives listed are:

Mother BERTHA WILLETT, Route 1, Box 6l,.
Marks, Mississippi or 436
Singapore, Carpentersville,

o Illinois;
. Wife ELIZABETH WILLETT, 912 Anthony
: St., Kennett, Missouris; '
Sister MARGARET RATCLIFF, Elygen, Il1l.;
Sister - LOIS BOYD, Route 1, Box 6U, '
Marks, Missigsippi
Brother - FRANK WILLETT, General Delivery,

Dearing, Missouri.

MILTON LAWRENCE WILLETT, MSP # 09993, was
received from Jackson County, Mo., to serve a twe year
sentence on charge of Forgery. He was paroled to Kansas on
2/23/65, and given a final discharge on 11/28/65.

' He is described as a WM, born N 2: Osborne,
Kansas, height 5'6", weight 114, hair brown, eyes hazel, build
small, complexion medium, occupation clerical, FBI # 146 931 B.

. His wife is listed as MARY K. WILLETT, 607 West 3uth
Street, Kansas City, Missouri. ' '

' There is no indication that this individual was

"ever in Mississippi.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



<2 > Jackson (157-9586) (RM)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 7/24/68
SAC, KANSAS CITY (u4u4-760) ~P-
MURKIN

Re Jackson airtel to Director, 7/11/68.

On 7/22/68, U. S. Commissioner W. C. SHELEY,
Jefferson City, Missouri, advised SA ROWEN B. AYLRS he had
dismissed the complaint on JAMES EARL RAY on that date.

The'following investigation was conducted by IC
WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

At Jefferson City, Missouri:

On 7/18/68, Mr. HARRY LAUF, Records Officer, Missouri
State Penitentiary (MSP), furnished the following information
on inmates with the last name of WILLETT received at the MSP
subsequent to 1960:

DONALD ROY WILLETT was received at the MSP 6/11/63,
from St. Louis City to serve a 3 1/2 year sentence on charge
of Burglary 2nd Degree and one prior. He was assigned MSP #
06915. This inmate was released to a detainer in favor of
Sheriff, St. Charles County, Mo. on 3/1/65. Relatives listed
are:

Brother Mr. ALVIN WILLETT, 4212 Iowa

8t. Louis, Missouri;
Sister CATHERINE MILTON, 2345 W. 23rd,
Chicago, Illinois;
Sister .VIRGINIA O'REAL, 1708 Doris,
: Cahokia, Illinois;
Sister BETTY KALK, 2111 Huntington,
o St. Louis, Missouri;
Sister : EILEEN OHLFNDORF, 385%A Wyoming,

St. Louis, Missouri;

Sister

2 - Bureau (RM)

2 - Memphis (RM)
2 - Kangas City
WCMinks

(8)

57 -955¢6-527
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KC 44-760

_ "The subject is an emotionally unstable individual.
" He is of average -intellectual endowment, it seems, but :
he is ignorant, untutored, and uneducated. He is the !
- gort of restless kind of individual who cannot bring i
himself to concentrate long enough to study in school.
"He was agsigned to school when he first came here, but
he got oyt.bf_that'because he was unable to concentrate
"con hig work.  8ince that time he says he's never had a
“job. At the. present time he states that he would take i
~any job, but that he would like especially to work in :
- the chair shop because he has had some experience on the |
outeide working for his varpenter father-in-law as a =
carpenter s helper on 1naide cabinet work. ‘ é

'“When interviewed on this date the subject was in !
 about as good a condition as we expect to ever see him '
'in, It is recommended that hele assigned to work '
commensurate with his abilities and according to what !
is available " '

. The following was taken from Pre-~Parole Progress
Report datad November 8, 1961 by CLYDE CARRIOQOTT:

"Conduct: - One conduet‘violation reported for creating
o a disturbance, refusing orders, and writing
- obscenities on a test paper. For this he
had his Yard and Show privileges denied for
one month, ' He was reprimanded and released
for: Tatooing.

"Work: ‘ 12-29-60, Assigned to 8chool. Work and
: c - training reports rate subject variously
as good, poor, and fair. One report shows
him to be considerate. The third report shc
him as shirking his work, not doing what he
expected to do. His last report rates him
good and states that he did average work.
Subject states that he was not intervested in
~ school and therefore did not complete re-~
quinements for grade school,
-4-81, Assigned to state at his requqst,

‘“Helath: Normal.

"Military: _ None. .

.'73*-
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Subjcet st&tes that he was marmied in July, o
- 188¥, and has been separated from his wife =~ ..
oy- Lt B nO'ditprne tes. been obtained. His wife ¥
@:ig noy. - aighteén. ‘#nd wis only fourteen years = -
' OF gge &Y the ‘tine of their merriage., One
. boy was bérh te- fhls ‘union. the baby is now
e WAER the wifc‘s'mﬁther. “The wife is working

1 ‘and the mothaer i§ caring rﬁr»the child, Tha
- wife fh alsﬂ'stnyihg with the mather.

T_NEAMILY Aun ?ExsaxAL xELATIGNs

S Mardtal:

.,"x :

¥ ﬁSuhiant states that he eqrfe:pnda every'wcek with
hi: motheér, Berth& Willcr, And.oe@asionally with his-
- algter;. Leis Beyd. He. writes freguantly te his wife, -
- Elfwabeth; and’ alaims +o have received no visite. subject
waE ‘rpared in poer finsnelal a;muumatanees in Mississippi

and Misgauri.- Hif'father di&a ia 14389 and had Worked as f-“v
1;; ‘a farmtn* B A §

'-1 '"Suhject waa ane of six children. He atates that ;

- he Tived altarnately with his family in. ﬁissiasigpi and
kls ‘half-broter,: Trank,via.Kannntt Migsouri. His brother -
CPevl is a farmer n ﬂiskissippi* His brothey Charles,; who
hid baen @ farmer im Kennatt, minsouri, died in 1857. .
His. ha&fﬁbrather, Frask Smithy, is & faymer in Kennett, = = .
Eiaaauri, and hig half biether, David, iz said to be Chitf—, '
of-police of a town in Qkie. Npne of ‘the subject's family .
is gafd to have besn in dlfficulty with the authorities. ' |
N Sugjpet claims he got along well with all members of his . .
family,,hnwaver, ‘he- apparently 1fved a’rather unsupervised 1
11?&, 11ving at ﬁimbs with varﬁaus mgmbars of his family. |

. $ubjeet has.nOwdeaire tp veturn to Kennatt, Hisseuri, : )
‘ _becausa. of “his treublé with the authorities. 'He is interested ]
'3?,=;in nhtninlng werk . &hréugh the Dismas Clark Foundation. He
L wendld iive with hie wife iF ghé would return to him, but
" he ® tﬂ lenwn«har mother in. Kgnneﬁt.
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”SUHMARY

"James Willett, a twenty-six year old inmate, will
have served one year of a four year sentence for Uttering.
“Subtect admits having served a sentence in Mississippi

-State Prison, However, no verified information has been
received concérning this, and FBI record does not shew
any’ previoue recprd

_ V‘"Subject statea ‘that he was released from
Misslssippi State Prison in May, 1958. He married a
- fourteen vear old girl and lived in Kennett, Missouri.
He states that he had considerable dlfficulty with his
in-laws and that custody of his eon had been given to :
his wife's mothepr. He stated that he had been arrested
for digturbing the peace because his mother-in-law did
- not let him see his son and he had forced his way into
. *he home.  Because of his difficulty he forged -a- check
in @réer to have mnney~to laave town.

’ "Subject apgaaantly has 11ved a rather unetable
and unsettled 1ife and has been rather careléss and
firreapunslble. It is not evidant that he has had any
change of attitude in this regard. He sees little value
in education and has little ambition. Institutionally
his record has been marginal, however, it would not
prehibit further parole consideration."

" Records reflact WILLETT vas discharged from the:
MSP 3/14/65.

- o A letter in’ WILLETT'; file indicated that ‘he Was
" ‘incarcerated in the Illin01s State Penitentlary on 8/2/67.

| WILLETT is described as a WM, born NN -
Huntsville, Alabama, height 5'9", weight 135, hair brown, eyes

briown, ‘build slender complexien medium, cccupatign farmer,

. Secial Security No, .&FBI # 692 571 E, tattoos -

- .snake euter right foréarmy eagle centar of chest; numerous
other tattboa on both arms.-;v ‘

-
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‘Relatives listed aref

Mother BERTHA WILLETT, Route 1, Box 64,
Marks, Mississippi or 436
Singapore, Carpentersville,

Illinois;
Wife FLIZABETE WILLETT, 912 Anthony
: : St., Kennett, Missouri:
Sister o MARCARET RATCLIFF, Elygen, I1ll.:
. 8ister LOIS BOYD, Route 1, Box 6u,
‘Marke, Mississippi

Brother . = "~ FRANK WILLETT, General Delivery,
_ : Qearing, Missouri.

‘MILTON LAWRENCE WILLETT, MSP # 09983, was
received from Jackson County, Mo., to serve a two year
sentence on charge of Forgery. He was paroled to Kansas on
2/23/65 and given a final discharge on 11/28/65.

He is described as a WM, bom- at Osborne,
Kanaas, ‘height 5'6", weight 114, halr brown, eyes hazel, build
‘small, complexion medium, occupation clerical, FBI # 146 931 B.

His wife e listed as MARY K. WILLETT, 607 West 34th
Street, Kansas City, Missouri.

There is no indlcatlon that this individual was
ever in Mzssissippx.

. =B

' e  ———————————
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FDae(aov 12-13-56) R : \ C e
V. .+ FBI

Date: 7/25/68

Transmit the following in

ol o o b o . o = - - -

(Typc in plm text or cods)
Via _AIRIEL %m:i;‘dority or Meshod oi Wailing)
T ror ommmcrom, ¥e1 (aseseny
FROM: SAC, Nﬁw onLnans (157-10573)(9)

SUBJECT: MURKIN ~ 7 o
T (09.. llemphis)

~ - -

Re Memphis airtel to Bureau, 7/13/68, and
Atlanta teletype, 7/3/68.

Enclosed to the Bureau are four copies of a LHM,
and to Memphis two copies of the LM, an interview with
Mrs. NELL BURNSTT Monroe, La. -

ky Mrs. CHARLES C.
: ?m“WILLEY of
el LempOrary
1133 South
, and she stated

residence, Apartment 3, Layton ;v
. Grand St., Monroe, La., on 7/%2/68
that she did not know' 'ji~' D CURTIS, now an inmate of
Whitfield County Jail,“DuItoh, Ga., and that to the
best of ‘her knowledge,qher ate husband did not know
such; a person., She state that she was nearly always
with her late husband whefi he was on their boat, and-.
she felt sure that- he did not know such a person as
RAYMOND CURTIS. Mrs., BURNETT stated that her late
husband, CHARLES C. wainx, died three years ago, :
and in January, 1966, she sold the boat to Cartwright
Nurseries, Collierville, Tenn, Mrs. BURNETT had never
heard of -JAMES EARL RAY prior to the recent publicity
. connecting him with the assﬁasination of . mr MARTIN LUTHER

KING, JR. 7oL
3-Bureau (Bhc. ) TIOR S _OsEC =578
-JackSon 57 - rn o RN

it s (D 2;; “@ﬂ s

2-M hi 44 Enc. 3

2-N§$p0rie§ns )( ne , MbON

EC-kbz-_ ' ~

TR
Approved: ‘ _ 5 Sent é\

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




- Transmit the following in

e - ?
FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-54) Q : 3

s

(Type in plaintext or c@v

AIRTEL
(Priority)
______________________________________________ ;-_____
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM:  SAC, JACKSON (157-9586)
MURKIN '

Re Kansas City letter to the Bureau 7/24/68 and
Atlants teletype to the Bureau, Interview in County Jail,
Dalton, Georgia, 7/3/68.

Enclosed herewith for Chicago is one copy of
each referenced communication.

For the additional information of Chicago, it has
beer] determined the houseboat capable of travel om the
Misgissippi River was at one time owned by one ¢ ES
WILLIE, wvow deceased, a well-respected &nd wealthyiplanta-
| owner of Wabbaseka, Arkansas, e A, D, CARTWRIGHT,
JR.y owner of the Cartwright Nursery /Company, Collierville,
Tennesseea, obtained possession of the houseboat in February,
1966. The results of interview with CARTWRICHT are not
3 - Bureau (RM)

known to Jackson. <:E§/”//ﬂ
2 = Chicago (Enc. 2) (EM) (Z) f;
- Memphis (44-1987) (Info) 4)
(2>Jackson /57 - 73?"' 67 /
W

'mlf o ———————

search®du———oo-=="""""""  __ _____. -
(®) né§> Serialized.fettemmm==""" R
Indexed.-p A - /A

e jf”“‘"@@i}m 6|

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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